

For Immediate Release

Ted Luse CEO Randolph Square IP 804-332-6898 TLuse@RandolphSquareIP.com www.RandolphSquareIP.com

RSIP Management Completes Capital Raise of \$30 Million to Finance Patent Litigation

May 16, 2018 — RSIP Management, LLC ("RSIP Management"), an affiliate of Randolph Square IP, LLC ("Randolph Square"), has completed the capital raise of \$30 million for its patent litigation finance fund. Two large institutional investors subscribed to the majority of the fund, which will enable individual patent holders or their companies to pursue claims against large corporate infringers. Investment in the initial fund was facilitated by Randolph Square's proprietary patent analytics and due diligence process. "I'm excited about the future prospects for this segment of our business," said Ted Luse, Randolph Square's CEO. "Given our differentiated product lines, it is a perfect fit. I'm thankful to be partners with such a talented team of individuals who worked tirelessly to bring this to fruition." RSIP Management will continue to identify future investment opportunities involving the claims of patent holders seeking to protect their patent rights.

About Randolph Square: Founded in 2015, Randolph Square is an advanced, business analytics firm that "brings a capital markets approach" to a business's intellectual property by providing customized reports and consulting with companies concerning strengths, weaknesses, and monetization opportunities of their patents and patent portfolios. Over the past three years, Randolph Square has advised law firms, universities, funds, corporations, patent holders, and the government. Based on its exclusive analytics platform, capturing 99% of the relevant registered patents worldwide, Randolph Square is able to provide its clients with Tier 1 reporting and pricing unmatched by other patent analytics companies.

Contact: For additional information on RSIP Management or Randolph Square, please contact Ted Luse, CEO (tluse@randolphsquareip.com) or Rob Smith, COO (rsmith@rsip-management.com).